

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 15204/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2011 in WC No.59957/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Alka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the special leave petition.

There shall be stay of operation of the judgment and order
dated 23rd February, 2011, passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad in Writ-C No.59957 of 2005.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master