

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29403/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2011 in WC No. 59957/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 28/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.
for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR. (NP).

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that petitioners have filed process fee as also nine spare copies to effect service on the unserved respondents.

In view of the above, let service be effected on the unserved respondents, returnable in six weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS