

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29403/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2011 in WC No. 59957/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

List this matter on 26th October, 2015 to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavits.[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.