

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 29403 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.10.2015 with an office report dated 09.10.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

List this matter on 26th October, 2015 to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavits.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is Incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate

Mr. A.L. Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR